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Our value for Collective Worship is Creativity 

Christmas Maths Homework 
Mrs Child has put some Christmas Maths Homework on the school website to challenge you over the 
Christmas holidays. Have a look on the news and Events page on the school website. 
Swimming next term 
Sapphire class are swimming next term. The first lesson will be on Tuesday 6th January. Please can I 
remind you that all children will need to wear a swimming hat as the staff at Sibford do not allow 
children to swim without one. The hats are available to purchase at the pool for a cost of £3.00. 

Farming Community Network 
The FCN have asked me to invite you take part in a celebration of the farming year for all those involved 
in agriculture and those who live in rural communities. The service of celebration will take place on 
Saturday 10th January at 2pm at St Gregory’s, Tredington. If you are interested in attending please 
reply to karenfcnwarks@gmail.com by 3rd January 2015. 

Christmas Fayre 

This year’s Christmas Fayre was another great success. The village hall at Newbold was packed with 
children and adults raring to spend their money and 
support our school. Thank you to Mr Boothroyd, Mr 
Gainsley and the children for providing entertainment 
throughout the evening. The PTFA raised over £750.  

A m a s s i v e 
achievement for 
such a small school! 
A HUGE thank you 

to all the people who gave up their time to give us such a festive 
evening. 

Once Upon a Time Writing competition 
The entries have been sent off from all the children that entered the competition. We will look forward 
to hearing the results in the New Year. 

Clubs in January 
In the first week back, I will send out a letter to let you know which clubs we will be offering next term. 
Clubs will start, week beginning 12th January. I am really pleased that we will be able to offer 
photography club next term, as we had an excellent response from the children. 
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And Finally!!! 
I would like to say a huge thank you for all your support and encouragement over the past year and I 
feel that we have a stable and happy little school.  
Have a relaxing and festive break and we will look forward to seeing you all back to school on Tuesday 
6th January 2015 

Enjoy your holiday. 

Sam Welsby (Mrs) 
Head teacher 

Dates for your Diary 2014: 

Star of the Week Merit awards Golden ticket
Katie S 
Charlie 
Josh 

Hannah J  
Emily

Jack 
Jade 

Zander

Vinny 
Ella 

Imogen

Dates for 2015:
Monday 5th January Teacher training Day
Tuesday 6th January Term starts 

Sapphire swimming – please remember that all 
children need a swimming hat

Tuesday 13th January IMPaCT Workshop Year 1 9-10am
Wednesday 14th January IMPaCT for children taught by Mrs Child and 

Mr Boothroyd in a morning
Thursday 15th January IMPaCT for children taught by Mrs Tattersall 

in a morning
Tuesday 20th January Action group meeting 5.30pm
Tuesday 27th January Indoor Athletics 10-12pm Year 5/6
Friday 6th February Family Assembly – Ruby Class 3pm
Thursday 12th February Cluster swimming gala 9.30-11.30am
Monday 16th February Half Term
Thursday 26th February X Country 2-3pm (Year 2 to 6)
Monday 2nd March Parent’s evening
Thursday 5th March World Book Day Link Day 

Parent’s evening
Thursday 12th March Quicksticks hockey tournament Y5/6
Friday 13th March Mother’s Day Tea Party
Friday 20th March Family Assembly – Emerald Class
Friday 27th March Easter Service at St Gregory’s 2pm
Friday 27th March End of Term
Monday 13th April Term starts
Monday 25th May Half Term
Friday 17th July End of term


